
League
Buffalo Sabres Prospect Challenge

Season
2025 Prospects Challenge

Division
2025

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Sep 15, 2025 12:00pm EDT

Facility
LECOM Harborcenter - Rink 1

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 8 11 11 30

Home 12 11 14 37

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Pittsburgh Penguins 2 2 3 7

Home - Buffalo Sabres 1 1 1 3

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

   

   

Home - Buffalo Sabres Away - Pittsburgh Penguins

Roster

# Name Pos

5 Luke Dragusica  D

40 Samuel Meloche  G

45 Riley Fiddler-Schultz  C

50 Topias Leinonen  G

51 Matous Kucharcik  C

54 Olivier Nadeau  RW

57 Radim Mrtka  D

59 Matteo Costantini  C

63 Isak Rosen  RW

74 Nikita Novikov  D

75 Issac Belliveau  D

76 Vsevolod Komarov  D

79 Viktor Neuchev  LW

81 Redmond Savage  C

83 Melvin Novotny  LW

85 Ryan Rucinski  C

86 Noah Ostlund  C

92 Anton Wahlberg  C

93 David Bedkowski  D

94 Konsta Helenius  C

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 15:00 85 83 51 ES

2 2 10:37 54 59 ES

3 3 18:43 75 94 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 17:38 81 Holding (Minor) 02:00

2 1 01:26 83 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

3 2 15:02 86 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

4 2 09:18 94 Fighting (Major) 05:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 13:42 85 6 ES

2 1 01:19 26 41 81 PP

3 2 14:39 26 81 PP

4 2 10:56 81 ES

5 3 13:40 77 78 ES

6 3 13:40 77 78 ES

7 3 05:04 81 41 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 08:27 50 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

2 2 09:18 44 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

3 2 09:18 44 Fighting (Major) 05:00

4 3 09:02 45 Cross-checking (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

1 Sergei Murashov  G

6 Daniel Laatsch  D

23 Nolan Renwick  F

26 Tristan Broz  F

38 Owen Pickering  D

41 Ville Koivunen  F

44 Chase Pietila  D

45 Harrison Brunicke  D

50 Finn Harding  D

51 Ryan Miller  F

60 Gabriel D'Aigle  G

64 Gabe Klassen  F

73 Travis Hayes  F

76 Kale Dach  F

77 Quinn Beauchesne  D

78 Jordan Charron  F

81 Ben Kindel  F

83 Brayden Edwards  F

84 Atley Calvert  F

85 Avery Hayes  F

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 40  60:00 23 30

 50  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 1  60:00 34 37

 60  00:00 0 0
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Home - Buffalo Sabres

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

5 Luke Dragusica  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Riley Fiddler-Schultz  C 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Matous Kucharcik  C 0 1 1 0 0 0

54 Olivier Nadeau  RW 1 0 1 0 0 0

57 Radim Mrtka  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 Matteo Costantini  C 0 1 1 0 0 0

63 Isak Rosen  RW 0 0 0 0 0 0

74 Nikita Novikov  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 Issac Belliveau  D 1 0 1 0 0 0

76 Vsevolod Komarov  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 Viktor Neuchev  LW 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 Redmond Savage  C 0 0 0 2 0 0

83 Melvin Novotny  LW 0 1 1 2 0 0

85 Ryan Rucinski  C 1 0 1 0 0 0

86 Noah Ostlund  C 0 0 0 2 0 0

92 Anton Wahlberg  C 0 0 0 0 0 0

93 David Bedkowski  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

94 Konsta Helenius  C 0 1 1 5 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GS GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

40 Samuel Meloche  G 0 7 23 60:00 0 0 0 0

50 Topias Leinonen  G 0 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0
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Away - Pittsburgh Penguins

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

6 Daniel Laatsch  D 0 1 1 0 0 0

23 Nolan Renwick  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Tristan Broz  F 2 0 2 0 2 0

38 Owen Pickering  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Ville Koivunen  F 0 2 2 0 0 0

44 Chase Pietila  D 0 0 0 7 0 0

45 Harrison Brunicke  D 0 0 0 2 0 0

50 Finn Harding  D 0 0 0 2 0 0

51 Ryan Miller  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Gabe Klassen  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 Travis Hayes  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

76 Kale Dach  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Quinn Beauchesne  D 2 0 2 0 0 0

78 Jordan Charron  F 0 2 2 0 0 0

81 Ben Kindel  F 2 2 4 0 0 0

83 Brayden Edwards  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 Atley Calvert  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 Avery Hayes  F 1 0 1 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GS GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

1 Sergei Murashov  G 0 3 34 60:00 0 0 0 0

60 Gabriel D'Aigle  G 0 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0
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